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Illumination and accessories

FLFL-Si60-IR24
Article number: 11095910

general data

manufacturer Falcon Illumination MV GmbH & Co.KG

illumination data

color infrared

illumination 

characteristic

diffuse

illumination mode lashable
mechanical data

construction design back light

dimensions 94 mm × 94 mm

height 10 mm

dimensions 

luminous area

60 mm × 60 mm

material aluminium

material of 

cover glass

acrylic

cable length [m] 1 m

weight ≤ 160 g
electrical data

number of poles 4

illumination 

connector

M8 connector

current ≤ 0,1 A
current at lash 
mode

≤ 0,24 A

voltage at lash 
mode

≤ 48 V

duty cycle 0-10%

maximum lash 
duration

10 ms

environmental conditions

operating 

temperature

0 … +35 °C

humidity 20% - 85%

environmental conditions

protection class IP 50

features

 � lashable LED back light
 � NIR

 � diffuse

 � 24 V

 � cable length: 1 m

 � dimensions: 94 mm × 94 mm × 10 mm housing

 � connector and pin assignment suitable for VeriSens® XC series

dimension drawing

9
4

60

illumination area

6
0

il
lu

m
in

a
ti
o
n
 a

re
a

94

86

8
6

4 x M3 C'Bore

1
0

0
0

10



F
L
F

L
-S

i6
0
-IR

2
4

A
rtic

le
 n

u
m

b
e

r:
1
1
0
9
5
9
1
0

Illu
m

in
a

tio
n

 a
n

d
 a

c
c
e

s
s
o

rie
s

F
L

F
L

-S
i6

0
-IR

2
4

091015

2
 / 2

w
w

w
.b

a
u
m

e
r.c

o
m

The product characteristics and technical data provided do not express or imply any warranty. Technical modiications and errors reserved.
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